
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NOTICE T46.23.24 
BULK EARTHWORKS & ASSOCIATED INFRASTRUCTURE FOR NEW CELL 3A AT THE 

HIGHLANDS LANDFILL SITE 
Tenders are hereby invited for the BULK EARTHWORKS & ASSOCIATED INFRASTRUCTURE FOR NEW CELL 3A AT 
THE HIGHLANDS LANDFILL SITE. 
 
The physical address for collection of tender documents is: Offices of the Director: Civil Engineering Services, Swartland 
Municipality, Piet Retief Street (PEP building), Malmesbury. Documents may be collected during working hours after 09:00 
from Monday, 6 May 2024. A non-refundable tender fee of R460-00, payable in cash, credit/debit card or Electronic Funds 
Transfer (EFT) is required on collection of the tender documents. Payment needs to be completed at the cashiers’ desk (c/o 
Kerk & Hill Street) and proof of payment needs to be provided to the Civil Engineering Services office in Piet Retief Street 
to obtain the document. Tenders may only be submitted on the prescribed tender documents. 
 
Tenderers must be registered with the CIDB in a CE class of construction works and have a grading designation equal to 
or higher than that determined in accordance with the sum tendered or a value determined in accordance with regulation 
25(7A) of the Construction Industry Development Regulations, 2004. It is estimated that tenderers will need a grading 
designation of 6CE or higher. 
 
Queries relating to the issue of these documents may be addressed to JPCE (Pty) Ltd, attention: Mr Reon Pienaar, Tel. No. 021 982 6570, 

or e-mail: reon@jpce.co.za 

 
Completed and sealed tenders, appropriately marked with “TENDER T46.23.24: BULK EARTHWORKS & ASSOCIATED 
INFRASTRUCTURE FOR NEW CELL 3A AT THE HIGHLANDS LANDFILL SITE” must be deposited in the tender box at 
the Municipal Head Offices of the Swartland Municipality, on the corner of Kerk and Voortrekker Street, Malmesbury, before 
12h00, Friday, 7 June 2024 after which tenders will be opened. 
 
A compulsory clarification meeting with representatives of the Employer and the Engineer will take place on Monday, 13 
May 2024 at 14h00 (Registration closes at 14:05). Prospective tenderers will meet at the Banqueting Hall, Municipal 
offices, Kerk Street, Malmesbury, after which a compulsory site visit to the Highlands landfill will take place before the 
meeting is considered over. 
 
Bids will be evaluated in accordance with the Council’s Preferential Procurement Policy (available on their website) and the 
attached specifications. The 80/20-preference point system will be used for the evaluation of the contract. Preference 
points will not be allocated if Annexure MBD 6.1, included in the tender documents, is not completed. Preference 
points MUST also be claimed in paragraph 6.1.  Bidders are required to submit original and valid B-BBEE Status 
Level Verification Certificates or certified copies thereof together with their bids, to substantiate their B-BBEE rating 
claims. Bidders are also required to submit Proof of Locality in order to claim points for locality. 
 
Electronic/ Faxed tenders will not be accepted; incomplete tenders and tenders received late will not be considered. The 
Council does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender. 
Tenders shall be valid for a period of 90 days from the tender closing date. 
 
For any questions related to the tender please contact Mr Pieter Marais at maraisp@swartland.org.za or 022-4879400.  
 
MUNICIPAL OFFICE JJ SCHOLTZ 
PRIVATE BAG X52 MUNICIPAL MANAGER 
MALMESBURY 
3 MAY 2024 

mailto:maraisp@swartland.org.za

